NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE

12th TERM MEETING AGENDA

RULES COMMITTEE ADDENDUM

MARCH 12, 2018 1:00 PM

Richard Nicolello – Chairman Howard Kopel – Vice Chairman Steve Rhoads Laura Schaefer Kevan Abrahams – Ranking Delia DeRiggi-Whitton Siela Bynoe

Michael C. Pulitzer, Clerk of the Legislature

Clerk Item	Proposed	Assigned	Summary
No.	By	To	
31-18	CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2018
			A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF LEWIS M.
			WARREN TO THE NASSAU COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY.
			31-18(CE)
32-18	CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2018
			A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF
			ANTHONY SIMON TO THE NASSAU COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY.
			32-18(CE)
103-18	CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2018
			A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF AMY
			FLORES TO THE NASSAU COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY. 103-18(CE)
104-18	CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2018
			A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF
			GREGORY A. MAY TO THE POSITION OF COMMISSIONER OF THE NASSAU COUNTY
			DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS. 104-18(CE)
105-18	LE	R	RESOLUTION NO2018
			A RESOLUTION TO PREVENT SEXUAL HARASSMENT IN NASSAU COUNTY
			GOVERNMENT. 105-18(LE)
106-18	LE	R	ORDINANCE NO2018
			AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 74-2014 AND ESTABLISH DISCOUNTS
			FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATIONS AND MUSEUMS. 106-18(OMB)